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Today’s Date: 11/28/2022
Source: COURT OF APPEALS, KANSAS

CASE INFORMATION

Case Title: TRUST WOMEN FOUNDATION INC., D/B/A SOUTH WIND WOMEN’S CENTER, D/B/A TRUST
WOMEN WICHITA, APPELLEE, V.DEREK SCHMIDT, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF THE STATE OF KANSAS, APPELLANT

Court: COURT OF APPEALS
Case Number: 120755

Case Type: APPELLATE

Case Subtype: CIVIL

Key Nature of Suit: APPEALS (030)

Key Nature of Suit: OTHER (330)
Description: OTHER

Date Filed: 02/19/2019

LOWER COURT INFORMATION
Lower Court County: SHAWNEE

Lower Court Case Number: 18Cv844

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

V.DEREK SCHMIDT IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Type: APPELLANT

TRUST WOMEN FOUNDATION INC.

Type: APPELLEE
AKA Type: DOING BUSINESS AS
AKA Name: SOUTH WIND WOMEN'’S CENTER

AKA Type: DOING BUSINESS AS
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AKA Name:

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

TRUST WOMEN WICHITA

JEFFREY A CHANAY
Attorney Status: ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Attorney Address: 120 SW 10TH AVE 2ND FLOOR

Attorney Phone:

Firm Name:

TOPEKA, KS 66612-1597
785-296-2215

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

BRANT M LAUE

Attorney Status:

Attorney Address:

Attorney Phone:

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

120 SW 10TH AVE
TOPEKA, KS 66612

785-296-2215

Firm Name: OFFICE OF THE KANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL
DWIGHT R CARSWELL

Attorney Status: ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Attorney Address: 120 SW 10TH AVE 2ND FLOOR

Attorney Phone:

Firm Name:

TOPEKA, KS 66612-1597

785-296-2215

ASSISTANT SOLICITOR GENERAL

ANNE M KINDLING

Attorney Status:

Attorney Address:

Attorney Phone:

Firm Name:

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

1508 SW TOPEKA BLVD
TOPEKA, KS 66612

785-234-3272

JOSEPH HOLLANDER & CRAFT
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ROBERT V EYE
Attorney Status: WITHDRAWN
Attorney Address: 2043 NEW HAMPSHIRE STREET

Attorney Phone:

LAWRENCE, KS 66046

785-224-0937

Firm Name: ROBERT V EYE LAW OFFICE LLC
TOBY CROUSE

Attorney Status: WITHDRAWN

Attorney Address: 444 SE QUINCY, STE 405

Attorney Phone:

Firm Name:

TOPEKA, KS 66683

785-338-5430

UNITED STATES DIST COURT FOR THE DIST OF KS

BRYAN C. CLARK

Attorney Status:

Attorney Address:

Attorney Phone:

Firm Name:

DOCKET PROCEEDINGS (44)
Date: Entry #:

WITHDRAWN

500 STATE AVENUE, SUITE 360
KANSAS CITY, KS 66101

913-551-6742

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

Description: Date Docketed:

06/02/2021

05/28/2021

04/01/2021

03/31/2021

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / BY
APPELLANT. APLNT’S NEXT STATUS REPORT
DUE 7/28/21.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(PENDING RESOLUTION) BY APPELLANT.
APLNT’S NEXT STATUS REPORT DUE 5/28/21.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (PENDING RESOLUTION) BY
APPELLANT DEREK SCHMIDT

Party:
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02/08/2021

02/05/2021

12/29/2020

12/28/2020

11/24/2020

11/23/2020

11/16/2020

11/12/2020

10/22/2020

09/15/2020

09/15/2020

08/25/2020

08/24/2020

08/21/2020

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / BY
DEREK SCHMIDT. APLNT’S NEXT STATUS
REPORT DUE 3/31/21.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / BY
DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 2/5/2021 APLNT’S
NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: ORDER - GRANTING MOTION /
(NOTICE) OF WITHDRAWAL BY TOBY CROUSE
FOR APLNT, DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: NOTICE / NOTICE OF
WITHDRAWAL BY TOBY CROUSE FOR
APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: ORDER BY THE COURT /
NOTED: NOTICE OF W/D OF ROBERT EYE &
EOA OF ANNE KINDLING FOR APLE

Docket Entry: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE /
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL ROBERT EYEL &
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ANNE KINDLING
FOR APLE

Docket Entry: ORDER BY THE COURT /
NOTED: PARTIES’ RSPS TO SHOW CAUSE.
STAY REMAINS. APLNT STATUS RPT DUE
12/28/20

Docket Entry: RESPONSE TO ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE / RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE
ORDER (LIFT STAY) BY APPELLANT, DEREK
SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: RESPONSE TO ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE / RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE
ORDER (LIFT STAY) BY APLE, TRUST WOMEN
FOUNDATION

Docket Entry: SHOW CAUSE ORDER /
PARTIES’ RESPONSES DUE 09/15/2020 (LIFT
STAY)

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
10/23/20 APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT
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06/22/2020

06/19/2020

05/04/2020

05/01/2020

03/02/2020

02/28/2020

12/30/2019

12/26/2019

09/25/2019

09/24/2019

07/24/2019

07/22/2019

07/09/2019

07/03/2019

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
8/21/20 APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
6/22/20 APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
5/1/2020 APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
2/28/2020 APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
12/26/19 APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
9/24/2109, APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: ORDER - GRANTING MOTION /
BRANT LAUE SUBSTITUTED FOR BRYAN
CLARK AS COUNSEL FOR DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: NOTICE / SUBSTITUTION OF
APPELLANT COUNSEL: BRANT LAUE FOR
BRYAN CLARK
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06/03/2019

05/29/2019

04/09/2019

04/05/2019

03/05/2019

02/20/2019

02/20/2019

02/20/2019

02/19/2019

02/19/2019

02/19/2019

02/19/2019

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE
7/22/19, APLNT’S NEXT STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED /
(RE: OTHER CASES) BY APLNT, DEREK
SCHMIDT. DUE 5/29/19, APLNT’S NEXT
STATUS RPT.

Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS
REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: STAY GRANTED / BY DEREK
SCHMIDT. DUE 4/5/19 APLNT’S STATUS RPT
(RE: OTHER CASES)

Docket Entry: CLERK NOTE WITH
DOCUMENT(S) / NOTICE TO DISTRICT COURT
CLERK

Docket Entry: CLERK NOTE WITHOUT
DOCUMENT / DUE 4/1/19 BRIEF OF
APPELLANT

Docket Entry: MOTION TO STAY BRIEF DUE
DATE / MOTION TO STAY BY APPELLANT,
DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: DOCKETING STATEMENT /
DOCKETING STATEMENT, DEREK SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED /
NOTICE OF APPEAL (1/30/19) DEREK
SCHMIDT

Docket Entry: MEMORANDUM DECISION /
MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ENTRY OF
JUDGMENT; FILED 12/31/18

Docket Entry: NO TRANSCRIPT REQUESTED /
LETTER STATING NO ADDITIONAL
TRANSCRIPTS ARE REQUESTED

End of Document



