This docket is current through 07/14/2021

Today's Date: 11/28/2022 Source: COURT OF APPEALS, KANSAS

CASE INFORMATION Case Title:	TRUST WOMEN FOUNDATION INC., D/B/A SOUTH WIND WOMEN'S CENTER, D/B/A TRUST WOMEN WICHITA, APPELLEE, V.DEREK SCHMIDT, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF KANSAS, APPELLANT
Court:	COURT OF APPEALS
Case Number:	120755
Case Type:	APPELLATE
Case Subtype:	CIVIL
Key Nature of Suit:	APPEALS (030)
Key Nature of Suit:	OTHER (330)
Description:	OTHER
Date Filed:	02/19/2019
LOWER COURT INFORMATION Lower Court County:	SHAWNEE
Lower Court Case Number:	18CV844

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

V.DEREK SCHMIDT IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Type:

APPELLANT

TRUST WOMEN FOUNDATION INC.			
Туре:	APPELLEE		
АКА Туре:	DOING BUSINESS AS		
AKA Name:	SOUTH WIND WOMEN'S CENTER		
АКА Туре:	DOING BUSINESS AS		

AKA Name:

TRUST WOMEN WICHITA

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

JEFFREY A CHANAY	
Attorney Status:	ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Attorney Address:	120 SW 10TH AVE 2ND FLOOR TOPEKA, KS 66612-1597
Attorney Phone:	785-296-2215
Firm Name:	OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

BRANT M LAUE	
Attorney Status:	ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Attorney Address:	120 SW 10TH AVE TOPEKA, KS 66612
Attorney Phone:	785-296-2215
Firm Name:	OFFICE OF THE KANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL

	_	
DWIGHT	R	CARSWELL
	••	

Attorney Status:	ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Attorney Address:	120 SW 10TH AVE 2ND FLOOR TOPEKA, KS 66612-1597
Attorney Phone:	785-296-2215
Firm Name:	ASSISTANT SOLICITOR GENERAL

ANNE	Μ	KIND	LING

Attorney Status:	ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE
Attorney Address:	1508 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA, KS 66612
Attorney Phone:	785-234-3272
Firm Name:	JOSEPH HOLLANDER & CRAFT

ROBERT V EYE	
Attorney Status:	WITHDRAWN
Attorney Address:	2043 NEW HAMPSHIRE STREET LAWRENCE, KS 66046
Attorney Phone:	785-224-0937
Firm Name:	ROBERT V EYE LAW OFFICE LLC

TOBY CROUSE	
Attorney Status:	WITHDRAWN
Attorney Address:	444 SE QUINCY, STE 405 TOPEKA, KS 66683
Attorney Phone:	785-338-5430
Firm Name:	UNITED STATES DIST COURT FOR THE DIST OF KS

BRYAN C. CLARK	
Attorney Status:	WITHDRAWN
Attorney Address:	500 STATE AVENUE, SUITE 360 KANSAS CITY, KS 66101
Attorney Phone:	913-551-6742
Firm Name:	UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

DOCKET PROCEED	NGS (44) Entry #:	Description:	Date Docketed:	Party:
06/02/2021		Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / BY APPELLANT. APLNT'S NEXT STATUS REPORT DUE 7/28/21.		
05/28/2021		Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT		
04/01/2021		Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (PENDING RESOLUTION) BY APPELLANT. APLNT'S NEXT STATUS REPORT DUE 5/28/21		
03/31/2021		Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (PENDING RESOLUTION) BY APPELLANT DEREK SCHMIDT		

02/08/2021	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / BY DEREK SCHMIDT. APLNT'S NEXT STATUS REPORT DUE 3/31/21.
02/05/2021	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
12/29/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 2/5/2021 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
12/28/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
11/24/2020	Docket Entry: ORDER - GRANTING MOTION / (NOTICE) OF WITHDRAWAL BY TOBY CROUSE FOR APLNT, DEREK SCHMIDT
11/23/2020	Docket Entry: NOTICE / NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL BY TOBY CROUSE FOR APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
11/16/2020	Docket Entry: ORDER BY THE COURT / NOTED: NOTICE OF W/D OF ROBERT EYE & EOA OF ANNE KINDLING FOR APLE
11/12/2020	Docket Entry: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE / NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL ROBERT EYEL & ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ANNE KINDLING FOR APLE
10/22/2020	Docket Entry: ORDER BY THE COURT / NOTED: PARTIES' RSPS TO SHOW CAUSE. STAY REMAINS. APLNT STATUS RPT DUE 12/28/20
09/15/2020	Docket Entry: RESPONSE TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE / RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE ORDER (LIFT STAY) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
09/15/2020	Docket Entry: RESPONSE TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE / RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE ORDER (LIFT STAY) BY APLE, TRUST WOMEN FOUNDATION
08/25/2020	Docket Entry: SHOW CAUSE ORDER / PARTIES' RESPONSES DUE 09/15/2020 (LIFT STAY)
08/24/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 10/23/20 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
08/21/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT

06/22/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 8/21/20 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
06/19/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
05/04/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 6/22/20 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
05/01/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
03/02/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 5/1/2020 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
02/28/2020	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
12/30/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 2/28/2020 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
12/26/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
09/25/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 12/26/19 APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
09/24/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
07/24/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 9/24/2109, APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
07/22/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
07/09/2019	Docket Entry: ORDER - GRANTING MOTION / BRANT LAUE SUBSTITUTED FOR BRYAN CLARK AS COUNSEL FOR DEREK SCHMIDT
07/03/2019	Docket Entry: NOTICE / SUBSTITUTION OF APPELLANT COUNSEL: BRANT LAUE FOR BRYAN CLARK

06/03/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 7/22/19, APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
05/29/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
04/09/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT - NOTED / (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APLNT, DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 5/29/19, APLNT'S NEXT STATUS RPT.
04/05/2019	Docket Entry: STATUS REPORT / STATUS REPORT (RE: OTHER CASES) BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
03/05/2019	Docket Entry: STAY GRANTED / BY DEREK SCHMIDT. DUE 4/5/19 APLNT'S STATUS RPT (RE: OTHER CASES)
02/20/2019	Docket Entry: CLERK NOTE WITH DOCUMENT(S) / NOTICE TO DISTRICT COURT CLERK
02/20/2019	Docket Entry: CLERK NOTE WITHOUT DOCUMENT / DUE 4/1/19 BRIEF OF APPELLANT
02/20/2019	Docket Entry: MOTION TO STAY BRIEF DUE DATE / MOTION TO STAY BY APPELLANT, DEREK SCHMIDT
02/19/2019	Docket Entry: DOCKETING STATEMENT / DOCKETING STATEMENT, DEREK SCHMIDT
02/19/2019	Docket Entry: NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED / NOTICE OF APPEAL (1/30/19) DEREK SCHMIDT
02/19/2019	Docket Entry: MEMORANDUM DECISION / MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ENTRY OF JUDGMENT; FILED 12/31/18
02/19/2019	Docket Entry: NO TRANSCRIPT REQUESTED / LETTER STATING NO ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPTS ARE REQUESTED

End of Document